11/17/03	10.0000	
Form PTO-1595	-19-2003	
(Rev. 03/01) RECOI OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔	02604032	
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Peter Jones Ros Marshall Jim Mitchell Lockie Carolan Mike Brumfitt Deborah Falkingbridge Robert Humphreys Stewart MacPhail Jeremy Schreurs Amanda Atherton Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: General Electric Capital Corporation     Internal Address:	
Nature of conveyance:     Assignment	Street Address: 1600 Summer Street	
X Other Resubmission of Assignment for Recordation (re Reel # 014101 and Frame # 0696	City: Stamford State: CT Zip: 06927	
Execution Date: See Attached	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/656,798  B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached?  Yes X No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Name: Kurt M. Maschoff	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Internal Address: Buckley, Maschoff, Talwalkar &  Allison LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  X Enclosed – Credit Card Authorization Form	
Street Address: Five Elm Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:	
City: New Canaan State: <u>CT</u> Zip: <u>06840</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into Is a true copy of the original document.  Kurt M. Maschoff  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet,	November 13, 2003 Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		

# ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET ATTACHMENT FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

October 21, 2003

October 21, 2003

1.	Name of Conveying Parties	Assignment Execution Date
	Peter Jones	October 22, 2003
	Jim Mitchell	October 22, 2003
	Mike Brumfitt	October 22, 2003
	Deborah Falkingbridge	October 22, 2003
	Robert Humphreys	October 22, 2003
	Stewart MacPhail	October 30, 2003

Ros Marshall October 22, 2003 Lockie Carolan October 22, 2003

Jeremy Schreurs

Amanda Atherton

Nov. 4. 2003 4:45PM BMTA PATENT/04/2003 No. 5614 P. 3
700051297

Form PTO-1595		
(Rev. 08/01) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. DEPARTMENT U.S.		
PA	TENTS ONLY	
Tab exitings 다 하다 보	<u> </u>	
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(iea):     Peter Jones	Name and address of receiving party(lee)     Name: General Electrical Capital Corporation     Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	LXI No	
Assignment Mergar  Security Agreement Change of N		
Execution Date: See Attached	City: Stamford State; CT Zip: 06927	
A. Patent Application No.(a) 10/656,798	B. Fatent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond		
concerning document should be mailed:	6, Total number of applications and patents	
Name: Kurt M. Maschoff		
Internal Address: <u>Buckley, Maschoff, Talwaikar</u> <u>Allison LLC</u> Street Address: <u>Five Eim Street</u>	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: New Canson State: CT Zip: 055.	O 50-1852  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Kurt M. Maschoff Name of Parson Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Papent and Trademark Office

PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 11/5/03 9:22 PAGE 5/5 RightFAX

No.5614 P. 4

**ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION COVER SHEET** ATTACHMENT FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

1.	Name of Conveying Parties	Assignment Execution Date
	Peter Jones	October 22, 2003
	Jim Mitchell	October 22, 2003
	Mike Brumfitt	October 22, 2003
	Deborah Falkinbridge	October 22, 2003
	Robert Humphreys	October 22, 2003
	Stewart MacPhail	October 30, 2003
	Jeremy Schreurs	October 21, 2003
	Amanda Atherton	October 21, 2003
	Ros Marshall	October 22, 2003
	Lockie Carolan	October 22, 2003
		• — — · · · ·

**PATENT** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

**Peter Jones** 

11 Woodlands Grove, Baildon, W Yorks, BD17 5BD, UK

Jim Mitchell

40 Wissage Road, Lichfield, Staffordshire, WS13 6SW, UK

Mike Brumfitt

39 Lawn Avenue, Burley in Wharfedale, Ilkley, West Yorkshire, LS29 7ET,

UK

Deborah Falkingbridge

1 Hall Close, Meltham, Holmfirth, HD9 4EL, UK

**Robert Humphreys** 

7, Hillside Close, Hillam, Leeds, North Yorkshire, UK

Stewart MacPhail

50 Stratton Road, Princess Risborough, Buckinghamshire, HP2 9AX, UK

Schreurs Jeremy Shreurs

67 Algerbrook Road, London, SW12 8AD, UK

**Amanda Atherton** 

23 College Place Street, Albans, Hertfordshire, AL3 4PU, UK

Ros Marshall

78 St. Anne's Road, Headingly, Leeds, LS6 3PA, UK

Lockie Garolyn Carolon 14 Newlay Lane, Horsforth, Leeds, Yorkshire, LS18 4LE, UK

hereby sell and assign to GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION, 1600 Summer Street, Stamford, CT 06927, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled PAYMENT CARD PROCESSING SYSTEM AND **METHODS** 

☑ filed on September 5, 2003 having Serial Number 10/656,798

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

REEL: 014696 FRAME: 0078

Inventor's Signature	$\bigwedge$
2/10/03	- Chr
Da <b>l</b> e '	Peter Jones WWW Q
	Witness
	Witness
22/10/03.	James & Mitcheld.
Date	Jim Mitchell Liemsway
	Witness
	Witness
22.10.03 Date	Mike Brumfitt
	Witness
	Witness
00/10/03 . Date	Deborah Falkingbridge
	Witness
	Side
	Witness
22/10/03	Robert Humphreys
Date	Junes A Mysell
	Witness ///

	$\searrow$
301003 Date	
Date	Stewart MacPhail Witness
	Witness
21/15/03 Date	Veremy Shreurs  Witness
	Witness
2110 /03 Date	Amanda Atherton
	Witness
	Witness
2Z/10/03 Date	Ros Marshall
	Witness & A .
	Witness
22/10/03 Date	Lockie Gardyn Marian Ma
	Witness
	Witness

(Note: two witnesses may be used instead of a Notary both outside and inside the US)

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant(s): JONES et al. Group Art Unit: Not yet assigned

Application No.: 10/656,798 Examiner: Not Yet Assigned

Filed: September 5, 2003 Attorney Docket No.: G06.015

Title: PAYMENT CARD PROCESSING
SYSTEM AND METHODS

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services

envelope addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box

1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Date of Deposit: November/3, 2003

Typed Name: Edith Martin

Elit

## REQUEST FOR CORRECTION OF NOTICE OF RECORDATION

## **MS Assignment Recordation Services**

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

Applicants respectfully request that the November 5, 2003 electronically Notice of Recordation for the above-identified patent application be corrected to remedy a typographical error in the in the Assignee's name. The Cover Sheet improperly spells the name as "General Electrical Capital Corporation". It should be corrected as follows:

Correct Assignee's name as "General Electric Capital Corporation"

Kindly insert Filing Date as "September 5, 2003".

In support of this request, applicants have enclosed a copy of the "date stamped" Recordation Form Cover Sheet and a copy of the original Assignment.

1

Please issue a corrected Notice of Recordation in due course.

Respectfully submitted,

<u> November 📝 , 2003</u>

vate

Kurt M. Maschoff

Reg. No. 38,235

maschoff@bmtapatent.com

Buckley, Mashoff, Talwalkar & Allison LLC

Five Elm Street

New Canaan, Connecticut 06840

(203) 972-0081/voice (203) 972-7627/fax